Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №13 в микрорайоне №142

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	408266.94
	1227518.43
	2°52'19''
	8.78
	1-2

	2
	408275.71
	1227518.87
	90°10'47''
	6.37
	2-3

	3
	408275.69
	1227525.24
	359°03'52''
	2.45
	3-4

	4
	408278.14
	1227525.20
	89°54'14''
	5.97
	4-5

	5
	408278.15
	1227531.17
	179°55'32''
	7.71
	5-6

	6
	408270.44
	1227531.18
	130°28'47''
	5.11
	6-7

	7
	408267.12
	1227535.07
	85°43'04''
	6.03
	7-8

	8
	408267.57
	1227541.08
	171°59'19''
	16.36
	8-9

	9
	408251.37
	1227543.36
	309°29'33''
	19.45
	9-10

	10
	408263.74
	1227528.35
	287°52'43''
	10.42
	10-1

	Площадь
	0,0274.0000 га     273.6 кв.м.

	Периметр
	88.66 м.


